INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR Marathon 0il Companv ADDRESS  P.0O. Box 2409 Hobbs., NM 88240

LEASE C. J. Saunders WELL NO._ 3 FIELD_ Drinkard

LOCATION 430" FNL and 2307' FwL sec. 1, T-22S, R-36F, Lea County. NM

Angle Displacement

Depth (Inclination 'degrees) Displacement Accunulated

460 374 6.0212 6.0212

800 3/4 o 4.4505 10.4717
1391 1 1/4 ' 12.8926 23.3643
1606 3/4 2.8143 26.1786
2100 2 17.2404 43.4190 -
2382 3 3/4 ©18.4437 61.8627
2490 3 1/2 : 6.5932 68.4559
2632 3 1/4 8.0504 76.5063
2725 2 : , 3.2456 79.7519
2850 1 3/4 3.8174 83.5693
2904 2 *1.8846 85.4539
3120 11/4 4.7120 90.1659
3314 1 1.3857 93.5516
3407 , 3/4 1.2173 94,7689
3593 1 3/4 5.6802 100. 4491
3686 11/4 ' 2.0288 102.4779
3768 11/2 2.1465 104.6244
3966 11/4 4.3194 108.9438
4051 1 3/4 2.5958 111.5396
4249 11/2 5.1830 116.7226
4365 1 3/4 3.5425 120.2471

(cont. on attached pg)
I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the

best of my knowledgevand belief.
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Title: Production Engineer

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed!herebelow, who, on making
deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of ‘his knowledge and belief such
well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever,
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(Affiant's Signature)

Sworn and subscribed to in ny presence on this the /2;/ day of_JFQ&K. 19 79 .
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Notary Public in and for tiie County

of Lea, State of New Mcyico -
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